Docket No.: 47565-B00008

(PATENT)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re AIA Review No. IPR2017-01401

Filed on May 9, 2017

Patent No.: 9,325,950

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF THE

POST-INSTITUTION FEES

Mail Stop "Patent Board" Patent Trial and Appeal Board P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Enforcement Video, LLC ("Petitioner") hereby requests that a refund be issued in connection with the above-referenced *Inter Partes* Proceeding pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Office's Final Rule Setting and Adjusting Patent Fees, 78 Fed. Reg. 4211, 4233-34 (Jan. 18, 2013).

On May 9, 2017 Petitioner filed a Request for *Inter Partes* Review of Patent No. 9,325,950 and paid the following fees totaling \$23,800: \$9,000 (review request fee), \$14,000 (post-institution fee - Up to 15 claims), and \$400x2 (post-institution request of each claim in excess of 15, total of 17 claims). On December 1, 2017

4829-1913-7635v.1 47565-B00008

DOCKET A L A R M the Patent Trial and Appeal Board entered its Decision Denying Institution of *Inter Partes* Review. The Rules provide for a refund if the Board does not institute trial.

Relief requested:

Petitioner requests a refund of the post-institution fees in the amount of \$14,800 to be credited to Deposit Account 23-2426.

Dated: June 19, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

Electronic signature: /William Allen

Moon/

William Allen Moon (Back-Up Counsel)

Registration No.: 57,792

WINSTEAD PC P.O. Box 131851 Dallas, Texas 75313

(214) 745-5400

Attorney for Petitioner



Certification of Service Under 37 C.F.R. §42.6(e)(4)

I hereby certify that on June 19, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petitioner's Request for Refund of the Post-Institution Fee to be served via email on the Patent Owner at the following correspondence address of record:

Jennifer Bailey (Lead Counsel)
Marshall S. Honeyman (Back-up Counsel)
Erise IP, P.A.

Jennifer.Bailey@eriseip.com
Marshall.Honeyman@eriseip.com

/William Allen Moon/ William Allen Moon (Reg. No. 57,792)

